Modular High-Speed Hybrid Connectors
AirBorn SInergy
AirBorn SInergy | Modular High-Speed Hybrid Connectors molex.com         2
Small and Modular with Speeds up to 25Gbps
Molex AirBorn SInergy Modular High-Speed Hybrid Connectors offer manufacturers a Modular solution with
one to five configurable bays. Featuring four points of contact per pin with 50 microinches of gold plating, these
connectors deliver speeds up to 25Gbps per lane or 75Gbps aggregate bidirectional bandwidth. Designed to
withstand shock, vibration, moisture and extreme temperatures, AirBorn SInergy connectors are thoroughly

MIL-DTL-83513 performance requirements. Standard panel-
mount options are available.
Sample Part Number Format: SVR-A1R-G1A-HHR
See Molex SPEC ESL6160 for additional application information.
1 Applies to all surface mount leads in all bays.
Please review product specification drawing SVR-XXX-XXX-XXXXX for complete configuration details.
See product specification drawings for replacement hardware kits and replacement gaskets.
SVR mates with connector series: SVP, SCPP, SCPX, and SCRP (plug side).
SVR R1 A
Rugged and Reliable Contact Every Time
AirBorn SInergy connectors use two contact systems for robust
performance. The Signal Contact System has a single-piece design with
four points of contact and 50 microinches of gold plating on a 0.0315"
(0.8 mm) pitch, meeting IPC-610 Class 3 SMT termination standards.
The SMPM RF Contact System follows SMPM interface specifications
with a 0.173" (4.39 mm) pitch for high-frequency signals.
Designed for military, aerospace, space and industrial applications,
AirBorn SInergy connectors withstand extreme environments while
ensuring reliable contact.
Signal
Contact System
SMPM RF
Contact System
SERIES
AirBorn SInergy –
Vertical Receptacle
BAY A
MODULE
TYPE
H – �High
Density
R – �RF
(SMPM)
BAY B
MODULE
TYPE
H – �High
Density
R – RF
Blank� – �No
bay B
BAY C
MODULE
TYPE
H – �High
Density
R – RF
Blank� – �No
bay C
BAY D
MODULE
TYPE
H – �High
Density
R – RF
Blank� – �No
bay D
BAY E
MODULE
TYPE
H – �High
Density
R – RF
Blank� – �No
bay E
HARDWARE OPTIONS
G1 – �Guide socket - for use up to 0.125 PCB thickness
G2 – Guide socket - for use 0.125 to 0.250 PCB thickness
N1 – Fixed jack post - for use up to 0.125 PCB thickness
N2 – �Fixed jack post - for use 0.125 to 0.250 PCB thickness
J1 – Turning jack screw - for use up to 0.125 PCB thickness
J2 – Turning jack screw - for use 0.125 to 0.250 PCB thickness
L1 – Turning lock screw - for use up to 0.125 PCB thickness

See product specification drawings for replacement hardware kits and replacement gaskets.
SVP mates with connector series: SVR, SRR, SCRR, SCRX, and SCRP (receptacle side).
Sample Part Number Format: SVP-A1R-G1A-HHR
AirBorn SInergy | Modular High-Speed Hybrid Connectors molex.com         14
DIMENSIONS
Please consult the Molex website for the latest revision of this document prior to beginning any design work.
AirBorn SInergy | Modular High-Speed Hybrid Connectors molex.com         15
SVP Panel Mounting Instructions
Please consult the Molex website for the latest revision of this document prior to beginning any design work.
AirBorn SInergy | Modular High-Speed Hybrid Connectors molex.com         16
SVP Materials and Finishes
ALL MODULES
Molded Insulators Material Glass-filled liquid crystal polymer (LCP)
Shells
Material
Zinc alloy 3 per SAE AMS4803 (AG40A) or aluminum alloy 6061-T6 per SAE AMS-
4027 or 6061-T6511 per SAE AMS-QQ-A-200/8
Finish Electroless nickel, 500µ in min per SAE AMS2404, class 3
Hardware
Washer Material Stainless steel per SAE NASM35333 (ASTM A240)
Washer Finish Passivated per SAE NASM35333 (SAE AMS-2700)
Jack Post Material Nitronic 60 per ASTM A193/A193M
Jack Post Finish Passivated per SAE AMS-2700
Remaining Hardware Material Stainless steel per ASTM A484/A484M, ASTM A582/A582M, or ASTM A320
Remaining Hardware Finish Passivated per SAE AMS-2700
Panel-Mount Gasket Material Conductive elastomer per MIL-DTL-83528, type D
HD MODULES
Pin Contact
Material Phosphor bronze per ASTM B103
Finish (Pin End)
50µ in min localized gold per ASTM B 488, type II, code C over 50µ in min nickel per
ASTM B689, type 1
Finish (Termination)
10-20µ in localized gold flash per ASTM B488 type I, code A or C over 50µ in min
nickel per ASTM B689 type 1
Embedment Material Frey Eng. Co. Insulating compound CF3003-80 or equivalent
RF MODULES
RF Contact
Material (Pin and Socket) BeCu per ASTM B196
Material (Bushings) Brass per JIS-C3604
Material (Dielectric) PTFE (white) per ASTM D1710
Finish (Pin and Socket) 30µ in min localized gold over 100µ in min nickel per MIL-G-45204 type 1, class 4
Finish (Bushing and Center Termination) 10µ in min localized gold over 100µ1n min nickel per MIL-G-45204 type 1, class 2
Finish (Dielectric) N/A
AirBorn SInergy | Modular High-Speed Hybrid Connectors molex.com         17
NOTE: Please consult molex.com to configure your part number and for the latest revision controlled drawing and technical data.
Rugged and Reliable Contact Every Time
AirBorn SInergy connectors use two contact systems for robust
performance. The Signal Contact System has a single-piece design with
four points of contact and 50 microinches of gold plating on a 0.0315" (0.8
mm) pitch, meeting IPC-610 Class 3 SMT termination standards. The SMPM
RF Contact System follows SMPM interface specifications with a 0.173"
(4.39 mm) pitch for high-frequency signals.
Designed for military, aerospace, space and industrial applications,
AirBorn SInergy connectors withstand extreme environments while
ensuring reliable contact. Signal
Contact System
SMPM RF
Contact System
NOTES:
SC A
SC — Cables
Twinaxial cable, discrete wire and SMPM RF options